Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 17

AMENDMENTS OF BANKING ACT 2009 RELATED TO PART 2 OF THIS ACT

PART 2

AMENDMENTS OF PART 2 OF THE ACT

- 39 (1) Section 108 (removal by court) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1)(b), for "FSA" substitute "PRA".
 - (3) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for "FSA" substitute "PRA", and
 - (b) after "England" insert "and the FCA".
 - (4) In subsection (3), for "FSA" substitute "PRA and the FCA".